## COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

## 0004635694

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS JANEL LEMANSKE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Media Group to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, published in the city of Hartland and county of Waukesha, printed in the city and county of Waupaca; was published and delivered in the <a href="My Community Now- Midwest">My Community Now- Midwest</a> on 5/19/2016 and 5/26/2016; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

CITY OF WEST ALLIS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Tuesday, June 7, 2016 7:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council of the City of West Allis will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, June 7, 2016 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Common Council Chambers of West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin on the:

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL WEST ALLIS ZONING MAP BY REPEALING THE EX-ISTING PDD-1 PLANNED DE-VELOPMENT DISTRICT RESI-DENTIAL OVERLAY ON 14\*\* S. SIX POINTS CROSSING, 66\*\* W. NATIONAL AVE., 15\*\* S. 66 ST., 66\*\* W. NATIONAL AVE., 66\*\* W. MITCHELL ST. AND 65\*\* W. LAPHAM ST.

(TAX KEY NOS. 454-0647-000, 454-0641-000, 454-0642-000, 454-0644-000 454-0643-000,

AND 454-0269-000)

Additional project information from the applicant is available on the City's website for your review using the following link: http://www.westalliswi.gov/pzpubli chearings

· W. 18"

2 89 4

You may express your opinion in writing to the City Clerk, clerk@westalliswi.gov, prior to the meeting, or orally at such public hearing.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 11th day of May 2016. Monica Schultz, City Clerk

16H18

PUBLISH: May 19, 2016 and May 26, 2016 WNAXLP

7